
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 3, 542, 718, 719, 720, 721  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 16, 21, 23, 83, 88, 119, 126, 157, 272  SB
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

306
325
333
370
396
420
421
422
426
436
446
451
472
509
539
553
577
583
633
644
658
663

NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-SUB
ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

EDUC-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&G-SUB
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

47
78
89
91

104
112
118
119
120
123
166
188
193
195
199
227
246
255
270
296
298
299

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/22/2018

8, 
38, 

311, 
9, 

40, 
406, 

10, 
41, 

434  
26, 
67, 

27, 
68, 

28, 
77, 

29, 
102, 

30, 
117, 

31, 
181, 

32, 
213, 

33, 
218, 

34, 
230, 

HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
578, 
127, 

5, 
308, 
680  

599, 
139, 

6, 
319, 

683, 
177, 
113, 
360, 

684, 
232, 
155, 
368, 

704  
233, 
171, 
374, 

300, 
173, 
450, 

302, 
174, 
459, 

621, 
231, 
503, 

675  
234, 
514, 

241, 
541, 

288, 
550, 

305, 
591, 

HB
HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Page 1



     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2018
85, 267  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

124  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

3, 4  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

53  HB

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [27 items]

1. HB8 IVEY RETIREMENT/CLERKS COURT Provides 
relative to the reemployment of retirees of the 
Clerks' of Court Retirement and Relief Fund

2. HB9 IVEY RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for 
definitions relative to rollovers of sums between 
the Firefighters' Retirement System and other 
qualified plans under the provisions of the Internal 
Revenue Code

3. HB10 IVEY RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for 
the payment of refunded contributions to members 
of the Firefighters' Retirement System and for 
survivor benefits in certain circumstances

4. HB26 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for participation by certain entities in the 
Municipal Employees' Retirement System of 
Louisiana

5. HB27 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for computation of a supplemental benefit for 
reemployed retirees of the Municipal Employees' 
Retirement System of Louisiana

6. HB28 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for the vesting period for members of the 
Municipal Employees' Retirement System of 
Louisiana

7. HB29 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for the optional selection of payment of survivor 
benefits for a surviving spouse of a member of the 
Municipal Employees' Retirement System of 
Louisiana

8. HB30 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for the definitions of minor child and disability 
relative to the Municipal Employees' Retirement 
System of Louisiana

9. HB31 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for the benefit payable to retired member of the 
Municipal Employees' Retirement System of 
Louisiana upon death of beneficiary

10. HB32 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for the Deferred Retirement Option Plan 
participation period for a member of the Municipal 
Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana

11. HB33 PEARSON RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides 
for the payment of unfunded accrued liability by 
employers eliminating positions covered by the 
Municipal Employees' Retirement System of 
Louisiana

12. HB34 PEARSON RETIREMENT/STATE-STWIDE Provides 
relative to the use of terror-free index funds by the 
state and statewide retirement systems



13. HB38 HOLLIS RETIREMENT/COLAS Provides for the 
formula for distribution of benefit increases

14. HB40 IVEY RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Allows 
members of the Firefighters' Retirement System to 
allocate Deferred Retirement Option Plan funds 
between two separate interest bearing accounts

15. HB41 IVEY RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides 
relative to the fiduciary relationship between the 
Firefighters' Retirement System and its investment 
advisors

16. HB67 BAGLEY DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes 
DeSoto Parish Fire Protection District No. 2 to 
levy certain service charges

17. HB68 TERRY BROWN BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the 
membership of the LaSalle Economic 
Development District board of commissioners

18. HB77 HENSGENS DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides 
relative to the board of commissioners of 
Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 2

19. HB102 ZERINGUE COURTS Provides for the transfer of certain 
witness fee surplus funds within Lafourche Parish

20. HB117 D.MILLER DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Provides relative 
to the membership of the St. Landry Parish Fire 
District No. 7 board of commissioners

21. HB181 ARMES MILITARY AFFAIRS Provides relative to the 
Louisiana Military Advisory Council

22. HB213 JACKSON COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides relative to 
the transfer of surplus monies in the Fourth JDC

23. HB218 JACKSON LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides relative to the 
Louisiana Sheriffs' Certification Program

24. HB230 BERTHELOT LOCAL GOVERNMENT Provides relative to 
investments by political subdivisions

25. HB311 LEGER DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Creates the 
Delachaise Security and Improvement District in 
Orleans Parish

26. HB406 JEFFERSON UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for an 
update to terms and technical corrections

27. HB434 HENSGENS DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides 
relative to the board of commissioners of 
Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 3



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB85 JAMES ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Exempts 
board members of a neighborhood security and 
improvement district from Tier 2.1 financial 
disclosure requirements

2. HB267 ANDERS INSURANCE Provides relative to prohibited acts 
for insurers and insurance producers



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 21, 2018
6:56 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB47 NATR-FAVBishop, S.
HB78 ACRJ-W/ AMDLandry, N.
HB89 H&G-FAVSmith, P.
HB91 ACRJ-W/ AMDThibaut
HB104 NATR-FAVMorris, Jim
HB112 ACRJ-W/ AMDMack
HB118 NATR-FAVBilliot
HB119 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB120 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB123 H&G-SUBGarofalo
HB166 ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GMack
HB188 H&G-FAVMiller, G.
HB193 EDUC-FAVCoussan
HB195 ACRJ-W/ AMDMack
HB199 EDUC-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB227 INS-FAVAnders
HB246 INS-FAVThibaut
HB255 H&G-FAVFalconer
HB270 H&G-FAVFoil
HB296 H&W-FAVAbramson
HB298 ACRJ-W/ AMDBrown, Chad
HB299 ACRJ-FAVBrown, Chad
HB306 EDUC-FAVThomas
HB325 H&W-FAVGisclair
HB333 INS-FAVTalbot
HB370 INS-W/ AMDTalbot
HB396 H&W-FAVStagni
HB420 H&G-SUBMiller, D.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

Mar 21, 2018
6:56 PM

8
1



HB421 H&W-W/ AMDLeger
HB422 NATR-W/ AMDLyons
HB426 NATR-W/ AMDHuval
HB436 INS-W/ AMDJohnson
HB446 ACRJ-W/ AMDFalconer
HB451 INS-FAVPierre
HB472 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&GThibaut
HB509 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter, G.
HB539 H&W-FAVLeger
HB553 ACRJ-W/ AMDBarras
HB577 H&W-W/ AMDLeger
HB583 ACRJ-W/ AMDHarris, J.
HB633 H&W-W/ AMDHunter
HB644 INS-FAVPierre
HB658 H&W-W/ AMDLeger
HB663 EDUC-W/ AMDWhite, Malinda

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

Mar 21, 2018
6:56 PM

8
2


