LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call										
2. Prayer										
3. Pledge of Alle	3. Pledge of Allegiance									
4. Reading of Jo	4. Reading of Journal									
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications										
6. Introduction c	6. Introduction of Resolutions									
7. Introduction of	of Bills									
8. Senate Bills o	on First	Reading	9							
9. Reports of Co	ommitte	es								
12. House Bills	on Seco	ond Rea	ding to	be Refer	red to	Commit	tee			
HB	2,	3,	542,		719,		721			
13. Senate Bills	on Sec	ond Rea	ding to	be Refe	rred to	Commi	ttee			
SB	2,	16,	21,	23,	83,	88,	119,	126,	157,	272
16. House Bills o			-	eported b	y Com	mittee				
HB		NATR-F/					HB	306		C-FAV
HB							HB	325	H&W	
HB HB		H&G-FA` ACRJ-W					HB HB	333 370	INS-F	-AV V/ AMD
		NATR-F					НВ	370 396	H&W	
		ACRJ-W					HB	420	H&G-	
		NATR-F					HB	421		-W/ AMD
		NATR-W					HB	422		R-W/ AMD
		NATR-W					HB	426		R-W/ AMD
		H&G-SU					HB	436		V/ AMD
		ACRJ-W		TO H&G			HB	446		J-W/ AMD
HB ⁷	188	H&G-FA	V				HB	451	INS-F	AV
		EDUC-F	AV				HB	472		V/ AMD, TO H&G
		ACRJ-W					HB	509		C-W/ AMD
		EDUC-W					HB	539	H&W	
		INS-FAV					HB	553		J-W/ AMD
		INS-FAV					HB	577		-W/ AMD
		H&G-FA					HB	583		J-W/ AMD
		H&G-FA					HB	633		-W/ AMD
		H&W-FA ACRJ-W					HB HB	644 658		-AV -W/ AMD
		ACRJ-W					нь НВ	663		C-W/ AMD
	233		¬.V				ПD	003		
	REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY									
			R	EGULA				DAY		
E. Hawaa Dilla a		Deedline	n and F	nel Deer						

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 3/22/	2018								
HB	8,	9,	10,	26,	27,	28,	29,	30,	31,	32,	33,	34,
	38,	40,	41,	67,	68,	77,	102,	117,	181,	213,	218,	230,
	311,	406,	434									
Not yet sch	neduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	578,	599,	683,	684,	704							
HB	127,	139,	177,	232,	233,	300,	302,	621,	675			
HB	5,	6,	113,	155,	171,	173,	174,	231,	234,	241,	288,	305,
	308,	319,	360,	368,	374,	450,	459,	503,	514,	541,	550,	591,
	680											

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee 124 ΗB

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration HCR З, 4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage 53

HΒ

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [27 items]

1.	HB8	IVEY	RETIREMENT/CLERKS COURT Provides relative to the reemployment of retirees of the Clerks' of Court Retirement and Relief Fund
2.	HB9	IVEY	RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for definitions relative to rollovers of sums between the Firefighters' Retirement System and other qualified plans under the provisions of the Internal Revenue Code
3.	HB10	IVEY	RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides for the payment of refunded contributions to members of the Firefighters' Retirement System and for survivor benefits in certain circumstances
4.	HB26	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for participation by certain entities in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
5.	HB27	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for computation of a supplemental benefit for reemployed retirees of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
6.	HB28	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the vesting period for members of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
7.	HB29	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the optional selection of payment of survivor benefits for a surviving spouse of a member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana
8.	HB30	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the definitions of minor child and disability relative to the Municipal Employees' Retirement
9.			System of Louisiana
	HB31	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the benefit payable to retired member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana upon death of beneficiary
10.	HB31 HB32	PEARSON PEARSON	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the benefit payable to retired member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of
			RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the benefit payable to retired member of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System of Louisiana upon death of beneficiary RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides for the Deferred Retirement Option Plan participation period for a member of the Municipal

13.	HB38	HOLLIS	RETIREMENT/COLAS Provides for the formula for distribution of benefit increases
14.	HB40	IVEY	RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Allows members of the Firefighters' Retirement System to allocate Deferred Retirement Option Plan funds between two separate interest bearing accounts
15.	HB41	IVEY	RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides relative to the fiduciary relationship between the Firefighters' Retirement System and its investment advisors
16.	HB67	BAGLEY	DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes DeSoto Parish Fire Protection District No. 2 to levy certain service charges
17.	HB68	TERRY BROWN	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides for the membership of the LaSalle Economic Development District board of commissioners
18.	HB77	HENSGENS	DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides relative to the board of commissioners of Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 2
19.	HB102	ZERINGUE	COURTS Provides for the transfer of certain witness fee surplus funds within Lafourche Parish
20.	HB117	D.MILLER	DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Provides relative to the membership of the St. Landry Parish Fire District No. 7 board of commissioners
21.	HB181	ARMES	MILITARY AFFAIRS Provides relative to the Louisiana Military Advisory Council
22.	HB213	JACKSON	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides relative to the transfer of surplus monies in the Fourth JDC
23.	HB218	JACKSON	LAW ENFORCEMENT Provides relative to the Louisiana Sheriffs' Certification Program
24.	HB230	BERTHELOT	LOCAL GOVERNMENT Provides relative to investments by political subdivisions
25.	HB311	LEGER	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Creates the Delachaise Security and Improvement District in Orleans Parish
26.	HB406	JEFFERSON	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Provides for an update to terms and technical corrections
27.	HB434	HENSGENS	DISTRICTS/HOSPITAL SERVC Provides relative to the board of commissioners of Vermilion Parish Hospital Service District No. 3

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB85	JAMES	ETHICS/FINANCIAL DISCLOS Exempts board members of a neighborhood security and improvement district from Tier 2.1 financial disclosure requirements
2. HB267	ANDERS	INSURANCE Provides relative to prohibited acts for insurers and insurance producers

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 21, 2018 TIME: 6:56 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB78Landry, N.ACRJ-W/ AMDHB89Smith, P.H&G-FAVHB91ThibautACRJ-W/ AMDHB104Morris, JimNATR-FAVHB112MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB118BilliotNATR-FAVHB119Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB194Morris, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB295GisclairH&W-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAVHB420Miller, D.H&G-SUB	HB47	Bishop, S.	NATR-FAV
HB91ThibautACRJ-W/ AMDHB104Morris, JimNATR-FAVHB112MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB112MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB118BilliotNATR-FAVHB19Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB196Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB78	Landry, N.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB104Morris, JimNATR-FAVHB112MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB118BilliotNATR-FAVHB119Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB89	Smith, P.	H&G-FAV
HB112MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB118BilliotNATR-FAVHB119Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-AVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB336TalbotINS-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB91	Thibaut	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB118BilliotNATR-FAVHB119Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB270AndersINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB336StagniH&W-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB104	Morris, Jim	NATR-FAV
HB119Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB277AndersEDUC-W/ AMDHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB256FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB112	Mack	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB120Bishop, S.NATR-W/ AMDHB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB186Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB194MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB197Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-FAVHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB118	Billiot	NATR-FAV
HB123GarofaloH&G-SUBHB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB193MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB270Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB119	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB166MackACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB193MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB199Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB120	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB188Miller, G.H&G-FAVHB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB194MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB297Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB123	Garofalo	H&G-SUB
HB193CoussanEDUC-FAVHB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB199Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB166	Mack	ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB195MackACRJ-W/ AMDHB199Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB188	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV
HB199Smith, P.EDUC-W/ AMDHB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB193	Coussan	EDUC-FAV
HB227AndersINS-FAVHB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB195	Mack	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB246ThibautINS-FAVHB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB199	Smith, P.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB255FalconerH&G-FAVHB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB227	Anders	INS-FAV
HB270FoilH&G-FAVHB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB246	Thibaut	INS-FAV
HB296AbramsonH&W-FAVHB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB255	Falconer	H&G-FAV
HB298Brown, ChadACRJ-W/ AMDHB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB270	Foil	H&G-FAV
HB299Brown, ChadACRJ-FAVHB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB296	Abramson	H&W-FAV
HB306ThomasEDUC-FAVHB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB298	Brown, Chad	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB325GisclairH&W-FAVHB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB299	Brown, Chad	ACRJ-FAV
HB333TalbotINS-FAVHB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB306	Thomas	EDUC-FAV
HB370TalbotINS-W/ AMDHB396StagniH&W-FAV	HB325	Gisclair	H&W-FAV
HB396 Stagni H&W-FAV	HB333	Talbot	INS-FAV
J	HB370	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB420 Miller, D. H&G-SUB	HB396	Stagni	H&W-FAV
	HB420	Miller, D.	H&G-SUB

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 22, 2018

HB421	Leger	H&W-W/ AMD
HB422	Lyons	NATR-W/ AMD
HB426	Huval	NATR-W/ AMD
HB436	Johnson	INS-W/ AMD
HB446	Falconer	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB451	Pierre	INS-FAV
HB472	Thibaut	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB509	Carter, G.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB539	Leger	H&W-FAV
HB553	Barras	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB577	Leger	H&W-W/ AMD
HB583	Harris, J.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB633	Hunter	H&W-W/ AMD
HB644	Pierre	INS-FAV
HB658	Leger	H&W-W/ AMD
HB663	White, Malinda	EDUC-W/ AMD